## Shreeji Translogistics Ltd.

(Formerly Known as **Shreeji Transport Services (P.) Ltd.**)

ISO 9001: 2008 CERTIFIED | IWAY CERTIFIED | IBA APPROVED



Shreeji Krupa, Plot No. 107, Sector 19-C Vashi, **Navi Mumbai** - 400 705, India

T: 4074 6666 / 4074 6600 E: mumbai@shreejitrans.com

3<sup>rd</sup> April, 2021

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 540738

<u>Sub: Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u>

Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31st March, 2021

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulations 7(2) and 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all the activities in relation to share transfer facilities of Shreeji Translogistics Limited during the half year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021, were maintained by Bigshare Services Private Limited, a Category- I Register and Share Transfer Agent registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration No. INR000001385.

Yours faithfully,

For Shreeji Translogistics Limited

Chanda Kanojiya

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 

For Bigshare Services Private Limited

S. Arunraj

**Authorised Signatory** 

**REGIONAL OFFICES:** 

Chennai : T : 2680 0092 / 2680 0093 • E : chennai@shreejitrans.com
Bangalore : T : 4081 2222 / 4081 2200 • E : bangalore@shreejitrans.com

PAN No. : AAECS3602B

**SAC Code**: 996511 **CIN No.**: L63010MH1994PLC077890

